MASON COUNTY CLERK FEE SCHEDULE

ADOPTION & PATERNITY CASES (NON-STATE CASES)	\$260.00
AFFIDAVIT FILING (Subpoenas, Writs, Order of Sale)	\$20.00
ANTI-HARASSMENT FILING FEE	\$53.00
APPELLANT FILING FEE (To Court of Appeals or Supreme)	\$290.00
AUDIO/VIDEO CD	\$10.00
CERTIFIED COPY FEE (1 ST PAGE \$5, EACH ADDITIONAL \$1 PER DOC)	\$5.00 + \$1
CHANGE OF VENUE PREPARATION + CERTIFICATION FEE	\$20.00
CIVIL FILING FEE	\$240.00
CLERK'S PAPERS	.50 Per Page
COPIES (NON-FILED .25 FILED .50)	VARIES
COUNTER/CROSS/3 RD PARTY CLAIM	\$240.00
DOMESTIC FACILITATOR FILING FEE (includes disso,,legal sep,invalidity)	\$314.00
DOMESTIC MODIFICATION (in county) FILING FEE	\$56.00
EX-PARTE FEE	\$30.00
EXTENSION OF JUDGMENT	\$200.00
FACILITATOR SURCHARGE (USE ON WAIVER CASES)	\$20.00
INVALIDATE COMMON LAW LIEN FILING FEE	\$35.00
JURY DEMAND – 12 PERSON	\$250.00
JURY DEMAND – 6 PERSON	\$125.00
JUVENILE EMANCIPATION FILING FEE	\$50.00
LOWER COURT (CLJ) APPEAL FILING FEE	\$230.00
NON-JUDICIAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE	\$20.00
NON-JUDICIAL PROBATE DOCUMENT FILING FEE	\$20.00
NSF CHARGE	\$40.00
PASSPORT CARDS TO US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 15 & UNDER 16 & OVER	\$15.00 \$30.00
PASSPORT EXECUTION FEE	\$35.00

PASSPORT FEE TO US DEPARTMENT OF STATE 15 & UNDER	\$80,00
16 & OVER	\$110.00
PASSPORT PHOTO FEE (2 PHOTOS)	\$15.00
PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION (TO COURT OF APPEALS)	\$250.00
PROBATE/GUARDIANSHIP FILING FEE	\$240.00
RECORD SEARCH FEE PER HOUR (1/2 HOUR MINIMUM)	\$30.00
REQUEST FOR TRIAL DE NOVO	\$250.00
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS FILING FEE	\$20.00
SUPPLEMENTAL PROCEEDING	\$20.00
TAX WARRANT FILING FEE	\$20.00
TRANSCRIPT FILING	\$20.00
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ANSWER OR SHOW CAUSE	\$112.00
UNLAWFUL DETAINER COMBINED	\$197.00
UNLAWFUL DETAINER COUNTER/CROSS/3RD PARTY FILING	\$197.00
UNLAWFUL DETAINER FILING FEE	\$85.00
WILL CONTESTED FILING FEE	\$240.00
WILL ONLY FILING FEE	\$20.00
WILL REPOSITORY FILING FEE	\$20.00